
VIA E-MAIL TO: returner3@ulrichfab.com 

Richard E. Turner III, President 
Ulrich Fabrication Inc (a/k/a Ulrich Planfiling Equipment Corporation and R.E. Turner, Inc.) 
2120 4th Street, PO Box 135 
Lakewood, New York 14750 

Re:  Ulrich Fabrication Inc (a/k/a Ulrich Planfiling Equipment Corporation and R.E. Turner, Inc.) 
 Docket No. ORDER CWA-02-2024-3302 

Dear Mr. Turner: 

Enclosed is an executed Consent Order which settles the above-referenced Administrative Complaint. 

Any questions regarding this CA/FO, please contact Mr. Larry Gaugler, P.E., Team Leader at (212) 637-
3950 (gaugler.larry@epa.gov); or Alia Roufaeal, Environmental Engineer at (212) 637-3864 
(roufaeal.alia@epa.gov). 

Sincerely, 

Kate Anderson, Acting Director 
Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division 

Enclosure 

cc:       Karen Maples, Regional Hearing Clerk 
 Jaime Carlson, Director of Engineering, Ulrich Fabrication Inc, jcarlson@ulrichfab.com 
 Wayne Berg, Engineering Advisor, Blackstone Advanced Technologies, 
 wayneb@valuemw.com 
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           George E. Gloss Jr., Supervising Chief Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator, 
            South & Center Chautauqua Lake Sewer Districts, glossg@co.chautauqua.ny.us 
            Elizabeth Slagle, Lab Technician, South & Center Chautauqua Lake Sewer Districts, 
            SlagleE@chqgov.com 
            Edward Hampston, Director, Bureau of Water Compliance Programs, NYSDEC, 
            edward.hampston@dec.ny.gov 
            Michelle L Schwank, NYSDEC, michelle.schwank@dec.ny.gov 
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Kate Anderson, Acting Director-----------------------

January 25, 2024



IV. FINAL ORDER

The Regional Administrator of the United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2, vested 
by authority delegated by the Administrator of the United States Environmental Protection Agency 
("EPA") and having further re-delegated such authority to the Director of the Enforcement and 
Compliance Assurance Division, Region 2, EPA, ratifies the foregoing Consent Agreement. The 
Agreement entered into by the Parties is hereby approved, incorporated herein, and issued as an Order. 
The effective date of this Order shall be the date of filing with the Regional Hearing Clerk, United 
States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2, New York, New York. 

DATED: 
-----

Dore LaPosta, Director 
Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2 
290 Broadway - 21st Floor 
New York, New York, 10007-1866 

In the Matter of: Ulrich Fabrication Inc (a/k/a Ulrich Planfiling Equipment Corporation and R.E. Turner, Inc.) 
Docket No. CWA-02-2024-3302 
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----------------------- Kate Anderson, Acting Director

1/25/2024
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